SB0696/863927/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 696

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike beginning with "**(F)**" in line 5 down through "**(G)**" in line 16 and substitute "**(F)**".

On page 5, in line 3, strike "PRIMARY CARE"; in line 19, strike "MEDICAL"; in the same line, after "SPECIALTY" insert "OR IN A SETTING"; in line 21, after "SPECIALTY" insert "OR IN THAT SETTING"; and in line 28, strike "PRIMARY CARE".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "MEDICAL"; in line 2, strike "OTHER THAN PRIMARY CARE" and substitute "OR IN A SETTING"; in line 3, after "SPECIALTY" insert "OR NURSES OR NURSING WORKERS IN THAT SETTING"; in line 19, strike "SPECIALTY" and substitute "PRACTICE"; and in line 28, strike "SPECIALTY" and substitute "PRACTICE".

On page 7 in line 24, and on page 8 in line 8, in each instance, after "BUDGET" insert "AN APPROPRIATION OF".

On page 7 in line 29, and on page 8 in line 13, in each instance, strike "\$400,000 OF THE FEES RECEIVED" and substitute "FROM THE FEES RECEIVED, AN AMOUNT EQUIVALENT TO THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE APPROPRIATION IN THE STATE BUDGET AND \$400,000".

On page 7 in line 33, and on page 8 in line 17, in each instance, strike "ENGAGED IN PRIMARY CARE".